From the K.U. News Bureau, Lawrence, Kan., W.A. Dill, Director.
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Pat Maturo m»Mmwe.

VARSITY-FRESHMEN GAME

Varsity Squad Members

Don EblingSea. et~ HB

Je«Ds. Richardson S
Harlan Lantep '
Weyne Neegs RQe

Ralph Rosacker »»+~:- HB

Ivan May #efe
Maurice Cannady

Russell Chitwood Fuesi~
liax Replogle Xewes S<of

Stuart Keowvn *

John Nearamore e~ C

Rodney Lougglmille_rraaﬂw'

Milton Meier QGeesre QR

JacKx Hall

Lyman Divens Same % HR

Gena Billups O-he
Yon Moorgiizav Ky ")

Forrest Hardacre Seawe Bl

Merrel Day J<ewr-
Jack Turner Swa “te+
Dan Raule W. 330
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14
34
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Lester Doerr O Awo

Name

Otto Gerke

Halph Malott
Myron Plggott
Tom Higgins
oteve Renko

Jilm Lambert

Darl Smith

Sam Travis

Frank Delahoyde
John Burge
Walter Nelson
Dick McDougell
Maurilice Belshe
Herbert Hartman
Czarles Wenstrand
Wilbur McPherson
Reginald Taylor
Ralph Schaake
Rex 3Brous

Harry VWigner .
Caester Buddenbohm
Bob Allen
Francis Lohman
Don Kaul

L,ee Huddleston
Joe Showalter
Kenneth Amerine
nd Hall

Lloyd Savely
Roger Hardacre
Quldo Massare
Don Plerce

Ralph Lilller
Mike Andrews
Jack McEvoy

Jack LIoruzan
Haldean Hooper
Bob lacLane

Pos. Wt. No. Nanme POs.
a0 180 36 Bill Lenhart & L_"" 4 |
E 180 37 Paul White %% ** E
155 37 Wayne Wilson Rete +
1635 39 Dick Amerine S« ¢ 4B
"FB 185 $%1 39 Kenneth Caldwell % QB
B Y70 N Eldreth Cadwalader®=—$H
155 wg @40 ™ Nathan Axel e
C 170 gite 41 Mike Sihlanick»aas. G
81758 42 ‘Lloyd Huff Ars (G
‘ 1560 1249 42 - Rudy Kovach vewm~: T
165 43 Howard Moreland Jheds Jaw
C 14160 . 43 Herbert Gearhart Nespd
165 ¥t l44 Glarence Doug:lass FB
180 44  Lewis: Ward P+.Xx:H g
178 4Yee 45 Howard Burnetteweoss E
C 175 %6 46 Milton SullivantMese 4R
175 Vep<¥ayy? Bob Stephenson HB
e dan 47 Bob CGorillQa? &d. 3
BB 170 49 Dave Shirk K;:"&““%g'::‘FB
162 49 Bill Arnold e
C 170 /e33¥.5]  Pmyul Masoner P R
G 180 04 IFred—Resiievee T
R U2 5 55 Emil Wienecke B> QR
E 190133 MS® Terrel Anderson G
G 170 1846 60 Geor.e Stapleton G
FUW
Freshman Squad Members
Pos. Wt. No. Nare PoS.
e e 44 Ward Crowell G
3 e 5 .~ 405 Bob Grubb C
G 188 45 Jerry Ogden I
C 165 46 Louls Olson T
i) 191 46 Chester Gibbens B
G 185 47 Keith Fedde E
B 145 48 LG Suagee: QE
FB 192 49 H.D. Fisk," jr. HB
% 220 o0 Ralph Dugan HB
B 180 o1l Harry White HB
0179 o8 George Arnold T
B 188 09 Eerl Close QD
HB 199 o4 Dick Driscoll HB
G 17D Jo Frank Bukaty HB
i 170 07 Wels Jatx iy
'R 0ty o8 Blll Bunsen B
i R () A7 o8 Sidney Sklar HRB
G 187 o9 Bob Buchanan T
HB 140 09 Bill Radencic HB
3 210 60 Louls Taompson HB
C 174 60 VWarren Saupe HE
) 195 61 LaFawn Jacka T
) i §1e 61 Bill Singleton HB
G 170 62 Vincent Graves G
B 190 63 Dave Tindal HB
I 180 64 Lawrence [Nelson C
BB 180 66 Shirley Hann HB
HB 180 67 Monte Merkel T
2 15 TR Dol 68 Howard llartin %
B 160 69 Kenneth Gire C
e v 6 790 ~Blll Greene HB
C 170 78 Frank 0'Lsary HB
2B - 171 79 Frank Callowich £y
G 174 8l Albert Simoncic B
a8 170 91 Charles Dalrymple HB
HB: “}6Q 92 llaurice Johnson HB
G 176 95 Dick Wolgast HB
HB 164
R kK8 .39 285737
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L7
180
160
190
180
195
170
1795
200
190
190
175
167
199
170
180
182
180
190
182
199
200

WG e

170
179
165
196
100
174
160
162
175
102
170
170
107
160
=00
87
144
197
180
182
170
182
160
18D
170
209
170
203
202
20O
145
160
A
187
170
170
177



